
DURHAM IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Check Issue Date:  7/18/2023 ‐‐Please see note on last page Cash Balance Date
6/30/2023

Check No. Stmt Date
Invoice 
Number

Payee
 Invoice 
Amount 

Check Amount Notes
Financial 
Category

 $            34,750.07 

9919 Stipend Form ‐ Kevin Phillips 100.00$            $            34,650.07 
9920 Stipend Form ‐ Matt Doyle 100.00$           (1) 7/18 DID BOD  $            34,550.07 
9921 Stipend Form ‐ Raymond Cooper 100.00$           (1) 7/18 DID BOD  $            34,450.07 

Subtotal Stipend 300.00$            $            34,450.07 

9922 7/12/2023 231984 Hunt & Sons, Inc. 279.49$           hydraulic oil  $            34,170.58 
6/1/2023 14583 J.C. Hernandez 800.00$            $            32,570.58 
7/1/2023 14636 J.C. Hernandez 800.00$           Jun 2023 alley cleanup  $            32,570.58 

9924 6/15/2023 2305330‐28 Pace Analytical Services LLC 178.20$           water quality testing  $            32,392.38 
9926 7/1/2023 6061 Sierra Water Utility 2,592.42$        chlorine; parts; add'l labor  $            29,799.96 

Subtotal Water Operations $4,650.11  $            29,799.96 

9927 7/1/2023 6076 Sierra Water Utility 7,082.44$         $            22,717.52 

9928 6/13/2023 2022‐11872 Xio Inc. 35,302.07$       $           (12,584.55)

Subtotal Water System Repair $42,384.51  $          (12,584.55)

Stipends
(1) 7/18 DID BOD

Subtotal Balance

Regular Water System Maintenance and Operations

May 2023 alley cleanup

Subtotal Balance

Water System Emergency Repair/Replacement

Subtotal Balance

USBR ‐ SCADA
Equipment ‐ $35302.07 (asset ‐ balance sheet)

1,600.00$       9923

USBR ‐ well sensors
Equipment ‐ $6484.89 (asset ‐ balance sheet)
Labor ‐ $597.55
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DURHAM IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Check No. Stmt Date
Invoice 
Number

Payee
 Invoice 
Amount 

Check Amount Notes
Financial 
Category

online debit 6/8/2023 ‐ Dollar General 23.25$              snacks for June BOD meeting  $           (12,607.80)
9929 7/14/2023 ‐ Camp & McLaughlin 650.00$           July rent  $           (13,257.80)
online debit 6/15/2023 ‐ Comcast 214.87$            $           (13,472.67)
online debit 7/15/2023 ‐ Comcast 215.26$            $           (13,687.93)
9930 6/21/2023 RI‐105810412 Franco‐Typ Postalia, Inc. (FP Mailing Solutions) 110.31$           quarterly equipment lease ‐ Q2  $           (13,798.24)

6/28/2023 ‐ PG&E 70.13$               9418 Midway #C (Office)(0596196710‐5)  $           (22,066.73)
6/26/2023 ‐ PG&E 5,189.33$         Durham Dayton Rd 20'W (5773099695‐6)  $           (22,066.73)
6/27/2023 ‐ PG&E 2,087.28$        Holland Ave E/S & 500S Serviss (6812590736‐7)  $           (22,066.73)
6/28/2023 ‐ PG&E 32.00$               Holland Ave S 300' (7938916943‐8)  $           (22,066.73)
6/28/2023 ‐ PG&E 889.75$            9389 Goodspeed St (9856464053‐5)  $           (22,066.73)

9932 6/30/2023 Recology 133.75$           garbage service (Well 5)  $           (22,200.48)
9933 7/1/2023 460814F9‐0033 Streamline 84.00$              website host  $           (22,284.48)
online debit 6/16/2023 2023060901 Paychex 70.90$              payroll fees + PTO accrual fee  $           (22,355.38)
online debit 6/30/2023 2023061301 Paychex 70.90$              payroll fees + PTO accrual fee  $           (22,426.28)
online debit 7/14/2023 2023070701 Paychex 70.90$              payroll fees + PTO accrual fee  $           (22,497.18)
online debit 6/8/2023 ‐ USPS 12.60$              stamps (postage machine out of ink)  $           (22,509.78)

Subtotal Utility $9,925.23  $          (22,509.78)

9931 8,268.49$       

06/15/2023‐07/14/2023 Internet and Phone Service
07/15/2023‐08/14/2023 Internet and Phone Service

Subtotal Balance

Utility & Supplies
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DURHAM IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Check No. Stmt Date
Invoice 
Number

Payee
 Invoice 
Amount 

Check Amount Notes
Financial 
Category

online debit 6/16/2023 ‐ Withholdings ‐ Trizzino 570.41$           (23,080.19)$           
online debit 6/30/2023 ‐ Withholdings ‐ Trizzino 279.14$           (23,359.33)$           
online debit 7/14/2023 ‐ Withholdings ‐ Trizzino 275.16$           (23,634.49)$           
online debit 6/16/2023 ‐ Employee ‐ Trizzino 1,283.32$        Administrative Support (24,917.81)$           
online debit 6/30/2023 ‐ Employee ‐ Trizzino 564.84$           Administrative Support (25,482.65)$           
online debit 7/14/2023 ‐ Employee ‐ Trizzino 553.75$           Administrative Support (26,036.40)$           
Contractors

5/31/2023 15111 Regional Government Services 232.50$           Research EDD compliance (26,543.90)$           
6/30/2023 15246 Regional Government Services 275.00$           Research EDD compliance (26,543.90)$           

6/7/2023 4/19/2121 NorthStar 3,559.00$        (38,729.40)$           

7/10/2023 80948 NorthStar 8,626.50$        (38,729.40)$           

9935 7/12/2023 39980 Luhdorff & Scalmanini Consulting Engineers 430.00$           Water CIP Implementation and Funding Support (39,159.40)$           
9937 5/31/2023 ‐ Minasian Law 5,181.50$        District Special Legal Services (44,340.90)$           

6/1/2023 1134 Nicole L. Johansson 1,500.00$        Outreach Consulting (47,340.90)$           
7/1/2023 1140 Nicole L. Johansson 1,500.00$        Outreach Consulting (47,340.90)$           

9934 7/1/2023 8237 Sheryl Bosman 475.00$           Bookkeeping Services (47,815.90)$           
Water Operations
9940 7/1/2023 6065 Sierra Water Utility 3,558.71$        Water Operator Servicea (51,374.61)$           

Subtotal Admin. Ops. & Mgmt. $28,864.83 (51,374.61)$           

9936

District Administration, Operations & Management
Payroll & Insurance

CIP Budget/Rate Study ‐ $ 0
DUSD Easement ‐ $ 0
USBR Engineering ‐ $ 794
USBR Cultural Compliance ‐ $ 0
Meetings ‐ $ 0
Operational Support ‐ $ 1981
Grant Application Support ‐ $ 784
Litigation ‐ Meetings ‐ $ 0
Litigation ‐ Cost of Service Study ‐ $ 0 

Subtotal Balance

9939

3,000.00$       

CIP Budget/Rate Study ‐ $ 0
DUSD Easement ‐ $ 0
USBR Engineering ‐ $ 6924
USBR Cultural Compliance ‐ $ 0
Meetings ‐ $ 376
Operational Support ‐ $ 1326.50
Grant Application Support ‐ $ 0
Litigation ‐ Meetings ‐ $ 0
Litigation ‐ Cost of Service Study ‐ $ 0 

12,185.50$     9938

507.50$          

2023 Warrant Sheet.xlsx / Jul 2023 Page 3 of 6



DURHAM IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Check No. Stmt Date
Invoice 
Number

Payee
 Invoice 
Amount 

Check Amount Notes
Financial 
Category

Fees & Dues
online debit 7/3/2023 ‐ PaySafe/PayStation Fee 344.72$           "mtot" on bank statement (51,719.33)$           
9941 6/20/2023 74192 5,874.21$        2023‐2024 liability insurance (57,593.54)$           
Reimbursable Payments
NONE (57,593.54)$           

Subtotal Fees & Reimbursables $6,218.93 (57,593.54)$           

Other Expenses
NONE (57,593.54)$            

$0.00 (57,593.54)$           

Check No. Stmt Date
Invoice 
Number

Payee
 Invoice 
Amount 

Check Amount Notes
Financial 
Category

Contractor Project

9942 7/10/2023 80947 NorthStar 742.00$           Creekside Estates (58,335.54)$           

Subtotal Development Projects $742.00 (58,335.54)$           

$93,085.61
(58,335.54)$         

(58,335.54)$         

Subtotal Balance

Agency Fees, Association Dues & Reimbursables

Check Refund/Cancelled Register Total

TOTAL REMAINING BALANCE

Subtotal Balance

Development Projects

Subtotal Balance

SUBTOTAL PAYMENTS
Subtotal Remaining Balance

SDRMA ‐ Special District Risk Management Authority

Other Expenses

2023 Warrant Sheet.xlsx / Jul 2023 Page 4 of 6



DURHAM IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Petty Cash
NONE 7/17/2023 ‐ counted ‐$                 

Cash on Hand 100.00$          
Balance Remaining On Hand 100.00$          

Date
CK/Pmt 
Refund

Status Paid to  Check Amount Notes

7/18/2023 9925 VOID N/A ‐$                 

Director Signature Director Signature

Date Date

Check / Payment Refund / Cancel or Void Check Register

spoiled
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DURHAM IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Date Deposit
Deposit 
Amount

Other Notes

7‐Jun‐23 Cash/Check Deposit 6,520.67$       

13‐Jun‐23 Cash/Check Deposit 6,021.85$       
13‐Jun‐23 Cash/Check Deposit 5,442.52$       
6/1/2023 ‐ 6/30/2023 Paystation Payments  8,737.15$       

Subtotal Water Sales Deposits 26,722.19$      Staff on vacation from 6/14‐7/5, so no deposits during that time.

Water Meter Sales Location
NONE See above.
Bank Adjustments & Other Notes
NONE

Other Deposits ‐$                 
Total Deposits $26,722.19

NONE
Total Development Project Deposits ‐$                 

Director Signature Director Signature

Date Date

7/17/2023: 

($34,211.08) Per Bookkeeper / QB reconciled on 7/17/2023
($1,900.00)

Current undeposited funds  = $5,409.93 Deposited on 7/17/2023
Current undeposited funds  = $6,907.41 Deposited on 7/17/2023
Cushion = ($5,000.00)
Amount needed to cover warrant expenses = ($28,793.74)

Amount to transfer from investment account =  29,000.00$     

Warrant amount exceeds starting balance:

Actual cash balance including July 2023 warrant =
Expected estimated payroll due on 7/28/2023 =

Deposit Register

Meter Conversion: Acct 88 / APN 040‐240‐033 / 2395 Serviss St
$650.00 meter fee; $35.07 usage

Deposit Register for Development Projects Account

2023 Warrant Sheet.xlsx / Jul 2023 Page 6 of 6


